ORDINANCE NO. 9, 1954

CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA

An Ordinance Reducing Funds Heretofore Appropriated for the use of the Street Department of the City of Bloomington, Indiana.

WHEREAS, The Common Council has appropriated additional funds to be used by the City Street Department, and

WHEREAS, It has been determined that in order to have sufficient cash reserve, there should be reductions in other items previously appropriated.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

Section 1. That there be, and hereby is, reduced from the appropriated funds of the Street Department hereinafter referred to for the reason that the amounts previously appropriated are in excess of actual needs at this time, and these funds may be returned to the unappropriated funds of the special fund of the City Street Department from which they were appropriated as follows:

 Special Project - #261
 \$2,000.00

 Motor Equipment - #724
 633.63

 Other Equipment - #726
 2,931.47

Section 2. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Mayor.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this 15th day of June, 1954.

S/Emmett Kelly, Presiding Officer

ATTEST:

S/Esther F. Leavitt, Clerk-Treasurer

Presented to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this 15th day of June, 1954, at the hour of 9:30 o'clock, P.M.

S/Esther F. Leavitt, Clerk-Treasurer

Approved and signed by me this 15th day of June, 1954, at the hour of 9:30 o'clock, P.M.

S/Emmett Kelly, Mayor